

Urban League Palm Beach County

Empowering Communities. Changing Lives. 1700 N. Australian Ave. West Palm Beach, FL 33407

> Office: (561) 833-1461 Fax: (561) 833-6050

December 12, 2006

www.ulpbc.org

Board Members Robert Friedman, Board Chair Friedman Steinart Associates, LLC

Deborah Sampson Board Vice Chair Hidden Treasure Ministries

Nancy L. Robin Board Treasurer BankAtlantic

Ervin Owens Board Secretary Sun-Sentinel Patrick J. Franklin

President & CEO

Atty. Henry Kaye Legal Advisor Koye Law Firm

Wachavia

Austin Bonn Enterprise Rent-A-Car

Carolyn Bailey
UL Guild

Edith C. Bush MLK Jr. Committee

Robert Escoto
FPL

Jim Gallagher Member-Al-Large

Dr. Dennis Gallon PBCC

Isidro Garcia Garcia Law Firm

Meghan Hankey Office Depot

Mark Jones

Sun-Sentingi

Brian Lawlor

WPTV Newschannel 5

Beatrice J. McKoy Member-At- Large

Christopher Moore UL Young Professional

Lt. Beverly Morrison PBC Sheriff's Office Robert Wechsler

Real Estate Developer

Gerald Williams
PBC School District

Keith Williams

Joe Sanchez
The School District of Palm Beach County
3300 Forest Hill Blvd., C-323
West Palm Beach, FL 33406

Dear Mr. Sanchez:

This letter is in regards to the transfer of land between the Palm Beach County School District (site which is currently occupied by the Urban League of Palm Beach County) and requested property owned by the City of West Palm Beach.

The Urban League of Palm Beach County (ULPBC) along with the School District, City of West Palm Beach and the Sickle Cell Foundation have been working on a visionary project leading up to the development of a new facility for the two non-profits (ULPBC and Sickle Cell) for the past three years.

The ULPBC and the PBC School District have been long term partners for over 33 years. The partnership has allowed the ULPBC to grow and serve the residents of Palm Beach County as well as support the School District in its quest to educate our children.

The ULPBC has a close working relationship with Roosevelt Middle School, Principal George Lockhart along with various departments at the School District. The ULPBC facility (parking lot & meeting room) has been used by Roosevelt Middle School & the School District on many occasions over the years when needed. Just last week the ULPBC hosted a group of 40 people from the School District for a two day meeting. We will continue to work with our School District partners whenever possible to help and assist with their request for use of our facilities.

I look forward to the transition of the land sites as we continue to serve those in need throughout Palm Beach County.

Patrick J. Franklin

President & CEO
Urban League of Palm Beach County

(561) 833-3637

PJF:mre

Sincerely,





